



Official Resolution of Councilor Ricardo Arroyo

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extends its Gratitude to:

Louis Barnes

In Recognition of:

His Dedication to Developing the Flaherty Dolphins Youth Swim Team

Be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council recognizes Louis Barnes of Roslindale, MA for his leadership and commitment as manager of the BCYF Flaherty Pool and for his passion and dedication for nearly twenty years in developing the Flaherty Dolphins Youth Swim Team, winning countless awards and championing diversity. Be it further Resolved that the Council extends its best wishes for her continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to, and a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

By: Edward	President of the City Council
Attest:	Clerk of the City of Koston
Offered by:	
Bate: March 15	5.2023